HLS 201ES-550 ORIGINAL

2020 First Extraordinary Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 67

1

BY REPRESENTATIVE JEFFERSON

COMMENDATIONS: Commends A.D. Williams, Sr., on the occasion of his retirement

A RESOLUTION

2	To commend A.D. Williams, Sr., on the occasion of his retirement.
3	WHEREAS, A.D. Williams, Sr., was born in East Carroll Parish; he is a World War
4	II veteran who served in the United States Army for four years; he graduated from Southern
5	University in 1950 and is a lifetime member of Kappa Alpha Psi Fraternity, Inc; and
6	WHEREAS, after beginning his teaching career in Rayne, he moved to Claiborne
7	Parish and became an educator in the Claiborne Parish school system and served in that
8	capacity for a total of forty years; he retired from the school system in 1988 and, not long
9	after, accepted the task and challenge of becoming the director of the Haynesville Housing
10	Authority; and
11	WHEREAS, Mr. Williams faithfully served the Haynesville Housing Authority for
12	thirty-two years and retired from that position on May 31, 2020; and
13	WHEREAS, A.D. Williams, Sr., has not missed receiving a payroll check since he
14	started working in 1943; seventy-six years of continuous employment is a remarkable
15	achievement for which he is most deserving of recognition.
16	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
17	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend A.D. Williams, Sr., on the occasion of his
18	retirement; does hereby thank him for seventy-six years of continuous service to his state,
19	his country, and his community; and does hereby extend sincere hopes and wishes that he
20	have continued good health and happiness as he makes his debut into retirement.

HLS 201ES-550 ORIGINAL HR NO. 67

1 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to A.D.

Williams, Sr.

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 67 Original

2020 First Extraordinary Session

Jefferson

Commends A.D. Williams, Sr., on the occasion of his retirement.